
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2251
 
 mx: 1764
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3332
 
 mx: 2142
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 93.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7511
 
 mx: 7072
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 112.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 7/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

6.0 6.2 6.4 6.6 6.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2249
 
 mx: 1764
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1234
 
 mx: 1164
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 94.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7511
 
 mx: 7072
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 146.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 120/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:36 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-6000
-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

119.0 119.2 119.4 119.6 119.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1372
 
 mx: 1202
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 31.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3332
 
 mx: 2052
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 107.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5744
 
 mx: 3448
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 135.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:37 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1101
 
 mx: 833
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 27.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1635
 
 mx: 1479
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 92.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5359
 
 mx: 4444
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 121.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 46/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:38 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1021
 
 mx: 1166
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 28.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -777
 
 mx: 614
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 93.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3799
 
 mx: 5354
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 123.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 101/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

100.0 100.2 100.4 100.6 100.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1101
 
 mx: 924
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 27.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3000
 
 mx: 1644
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 96.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4812
 
 mx: 2961
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 118.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -908
 
 mx: 783
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2723
 
 mx: 2142
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 99.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4547
 
 mx: 2934
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 122.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 55/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

54.0 54.2 54.4 54.6 54.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -889
 
 mx: 731
 
 µ: -1.8
 
 σ: 29.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1298
 
 mx: 1312
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 95.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4104
 
 mx: 3801
 
 µ: -11.5
 
 σ: 128.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 102/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -533
 
 mx: 999
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 26.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2054
 
 mx: 1807
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 93.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3769
 
 mx: 3281
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 114.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 9/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1078
 
 mx: 907
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 26.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2832
 
 mx: 1660
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 94.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3513
 
 mx: 2802
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 111.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999.  Part 114/147
 

 Processed Mon Jul 20 03:28:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150720_012153__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-07-20T01:21:54.334.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -1.9
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -521
 
 mx: 393
 
 µ: -11.3
 
 σ: 90.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -412
 
 mx: 507
 
 µ: -11.4
 
 σ: 109.7


